

101071942

PATENT 1132-D2059A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants	Kaz Takeshita, et al.	OL d
Serial No.	Filing Date	
Title of Application:	Tracked Vehicle	D
		No.

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached document.

- 1. Name of conveying parties. Kaz Takeshita.
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party. Equus Marketing & Design, 3991 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 400, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3032
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: June 2, 1999
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Thaddius J. Carvis, Registration No. 26,110 Attorney for Applicants ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155 29/106381

- Application Number: Pending 5.
- 6. Total Number of Applications Involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 due. This amount has been added to the Application fee which is enclosed.

00000029 29106381

Express Mail No. EM549546166US

PATENT REEL: 010030 FRAME: 0663

- Authorization to Charge Deposit Account. The Commissioner is hereby 8. authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- Statement and Signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet, 9. attachments and document are 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

Thaddius J. Carvis, Registration No. 26,110

Attorney for Applicants

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-56√\$

(203) 324-6155

1

PATENT

REEL: 010030 FRAME: 0664

Smart & Biggar Patent Agents 1000 de la Gauchetiere Suite 3400 Montreal, Quebec H3B 4W5

RECORDED: 06/15/1999

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kaz Takeshita , whose full post office address is
14311 Miro Court, Irvine, CA 92606
for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to, and do hereby confirm the sale, transfer,
and assignment to:
EQUUS MARKETING & DESIGN
3991 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUITE 400 NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660-3032
my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including, but not limited to, Canada, the
United States, the United Kingdom, France, Germany, Switzerland, Austria, Italy, Norway,
Sweden, Finland and Japan, in and to a design relating to a:
TRACKED VEHICLE
including, but not limited to, Canada, the United States, the United Kingdom, France, Germany, Switzerland, Austria, Italy, Norway, Sweden, Finland and Japan, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Industrial Design Registrations, Design Patents or models which may issue for said design anywhere in the world, including, but not limited to, Canada, the United States, the United Kingdom, France, Germany, Switzerland, Austria, Italy, Norway, Sweden, Finland and Japan, to the full end of the term for which each said Industrial Design Registration, Design Patent or model may be granted.
AND I undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of said assignee.
SIGNED AT NEWPORT BEACH USA
(City or town) (Country)
This 2 NO day of JUNE 19 99
Name (an officer fully empowered to act on behalf of the assignor)
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, <u>KOWARO CHRCKIERS</u> , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see <u>KAZ TAKKSRITA</u> sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
did see <u>KBC INCRORITA</u> sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
The Kalens
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010030 FRAME: 0665